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WESTSIDE Tuition and Fees
CHRISTIAN 2026-2027

H I G H S C H O O L

TUITION & FEES SCHEDULE FOR 2026-2027
WESTSIDE CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL CAMPUS

ANNUAL TUITION

9th - 12th Grade

$17,550

ADMISSIONS FEES

New Student Application:

$125 per new student, non-refundable

Enroliment Fee

$250 annually (per student, non-refundable)

MANDATORY STUDENT FEES

Curriculum and Technology Fee

$620 per student

Student Life Fee

$225 per student

Parking Permit

$50 per driving student




OPTIONAL STUDENT ACTIVITY & PROGRAM RELATED FEES

Science Lab Fee

$40 per science class

Fine Arts Fee

$90 per art, band, choir, and worship classes

AP Tests $100 per test

Athletics $325 - $350 (per sport, includes cheerleading.
Cheerleading uniform and athletic practice gear
are additional and vary by activity.

Drumline $85 (uniform is additional)

Drama Production

$100 per production for Actors; $60 per production
for Tech Crew

Freshman

Pre-ACT 8-9 testing $14

PSAT 8-9 testing $19
Sophomores

Pre-ACT 8-9 testing $14

PSAT 8-9 testing $18
Juniors

PSAT testing $18
Seniors

Fall Retreat $350

Senior Trip $500
PE clothes $20
Yearbook $75 (optional, deadline for opt-out is October 1)

This fee table is current as of February 13, 2026 and is provided for budgetary guidance
only. There may be situations that develop later in the year that require additions or

changes to this fee table but our intention is to be as thorough and transparent in this

description of costs as we can.




DUE DATES FOR ENROLLMENT FEE

New students: The Enrollment Fee is due immediately upon acceptance. A student's space is
not guaranteed until the Enrollment Fee has been received.

Returning students: March 3

Enrollment Deposits are automatically billed to FACTS customers and are due March 17.
The Enrollment Deposit reserves your spot for the following school year. Families who wish
to opt out of re-enrollment must contact Jason Housley in admissions at
housley@wchsonline.org and complete and return the Notice of Withdrawal Form to avoid
the $250 charge.

PAYMENT PLAN OPTIONS AND EARLY PAYMENT DISCOUNTS

Tuition Plan Payment Due Discount

One Payment July 2026 2% Discount
Two Payments July 2026 & January 2026 1% Discount
Twelve Payments [ July 2026 through June 2027 (monthly) No Discount

TUITION DISCOUNTS

Multiple-student Discount: 5% for the 2nd, 7.5% for the 3rd student, 10% for the 4th
student. The family may also qualify for need-based financial aid for a maximum discount
of 50%.

Pastoral Discount: 25% for children of qualifying full-time pastors, up to 50% with
need-based financial aid.

Cumulative Discounts: The maximum total tuition discount from all sources that is
available to families is 50%.



mailto:housley@whcs.org

TRANSFERS AND WITHDRAWALS Month of % Month of %

When a student enrolls or Entry Charged | Withdrawal | Refunded
withdraws from the school outside July 100% July 90%

of our regular enrollment timeline,

tuition will be prorated according to August 100% August 90%

this table. The effective month of
withdrawal will be determined by
the student’s last day of attendance, | October 90% October 70%
provided the family has officially
notified the school's Director of
Admissions, submitted the Notice December 70% December 50%

of Withdrawal form, and returned

September 100% September 80%

November 80% November 60%

all school property. January 60% January 40%
February 50% February 30%

March 40% March 0%

April 30% April 0%

May 20% May 0%

OTHER ITEMS TO NOTE

Late Payment Fee: $40 (incurred 5 days after the due date of the invoice).

NSF Fee: $30, assessed for any check that is returned due to non-sufficient funds.

Failure to Pay: After 30 days, overdue accounts may go to a collections agency. Any fees,
including attorney fees, will be the responsibility of parents/guardians. Dismissal may result
if payment arrangements are not made within 30 days of the due date.

Account Standing: As part of our continued commitment to financial stewardship and
long-term planning, family accounts must be current in order to secure enrollment for the
upcoming school year. Families with outstanding balances, and/or those who have not
submitted the Enroliment Deposit by the stated deadline, risk forfeiting their enroliment for the
following year. Additionally, if the first scheduled tuition payment is not received by its due
date, the school cannot guarantee continued enrollment. Once re-enrollment is confirmed,
families assume full financial responsibility for the upcoming academic year's tuition.



Student Life Fee: A key component of the Westside culture is community. Student Life
activities are designed to promote community by giving students the opportunity to spend
time together in social settings outside of school. These events include, but are not limited
to:

First Friday

Fall Festival

Sadie Hawkins

Prom

Class Clash Day

Class Parties

Book and Technology Fee: We believe that preparing our students for leadership includes
preparing them to use technology confidently, capably, and ethically. This program as well
as the infrastructure it takes to effectively integrate technology in our classroom, is
supported through our Book and Technology Fee. This fee includes:

Textbooks/ e-books / workbooks

Lenovo ThinkPad Chromebook computer for every student

Licensing fees

Technology upgrades and maintenance of all classroom technology

Network infrastructure and access

Student and teacher technology support
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